HG42
s e r i e s
TE 350 A
FCJ
Multi Indicator
HG42
s e r i e s
Pb-Free

s e r i e s
TE-350A 2005-5 1000 Bikoh
■Model Number Identification
HG 42 R K Z N N 001
● Series Identifier
● DIN Size Identifier
 42：W96×H48×D100mm
● Remote Control
 Ｒ：Communications Available(Remote)
 Ｌ：Communications not Available(Local)
● センサー入力
 Ｋ：Thermocouple K（Chromel-Alumel）
 Ｊ：Thermalcouple J（Iron-Constntan）
 Ｅ：Thermocouple E（Chromel-Constantan）
 Ｔ：ThermocoupleT（Copper-Constantan）
 Ｒ：Thermocouple R（Platinum13% Rhodium-Platinum）
 Ｓ：Thermocouple S（Platinum10% Rhodium-Platinum）
 Ｂ：Thermocouple B（Platinum30% Rhodium6% Rhodium）
 Ｃ：PT100ΩOLD-JIS RED
 Ｇ：ＰＴ100ΩNew-JIS RED(DIN)
 Ａ：Current Input 4～20mA
 Ｖ：Voltage Input 1～5Ｖ
 Ｘ：Non-contact Temperature Sensor ＩＲ-t/c（Special Order）
 Ｎ：Nickel RTD（Special Order）
● Preset Number
 001：STD
● Option
 Ｎ：None
 Ｔ：Transmission Output
　　　　 4～20ｍＡ
● Input Voltage
　　 Z：AC100～240V
  　L：DC24Ｖ（Special Order）
● Alarm Count
 Ｎ：None
 1：One
 2：Two
 3：Three
- - -
Specifications subject without notice.
Kyohan Kudan Bldg, 5-10, 1-chome Iidabashi,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102-0072, Japan
Tel. 03-3237-3568    Fax. 03-3237-3569
■ Temperature Alarm Table
■ Abnormal Alarm
Code Number
Alarm Mode Relay OperationInitial
ResetWithout
Latch
With
Latch
00 00 No Alarm ー ー ─
09 10 Upper/Lower Band, independent type Without
11 12 Upper/Lower Band, independent type With
13 14 Upper/Lower Band, independent type Without
15 16 Upper/Lower Band, independent type With
25 26 One point Alarm, independent type Without
27 28 One point Alarm, independent type With
29 30 One point Alarm, independent type Without
31 32 One point Alarm, independent type With
LA
　　　UA
LA　　 　UA
LA　　　　UA
Code 0 1
Sensor Disconnection × ○